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Standard & Poor’s Research Insight Report & Chart Library

Geographic Segments (CSEGGEO)

Description
This report presents the geographic regions in which a company has foreign operations as reported for a single year.

GEOGRAPHIC SEGMENT REPORT
VERITAS DGC INC
TICKER: VTS
SIC: 1382 OIL AND GAS FIELD EXPL SVCS
GICS: 10101020
YEAR ENDED: Jul97
COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION: United States

Operating Capital
Geographic Area Code Geographic Area Description Sales Income Assets Depreciation Expenditures
70 Domestic 184.013 28.967 166.696 20.367 61.843
98 Total Foreign 178.702 21.461 136.001 20.264 34.207
50 South America 51.157 1.884 29.052 4.550 4.883
20 32 30 Asia France Europe 75.404 16.814 75.025 6.753 22.764
62 Canada 52.141 2.763 31.924 8.961 6.560
Totals 362.715 50.428 302.697 40.631 96.050

Aggregate Export Sales
(Included in Domestic) 4.115

84



Geographic Areas

Geographic Segments - 7 Year History for Current Areas (CGEOHIST)

Description

This report presents up to seven years of geographic segment data for a single company. The geographic areas
presented in this report are those for which geographic area sales are available in the period you specify. The default
is to display history for geographic areas in the current period.

NBS TECHNOLOGIES INC HISTORICAL GEOGRAPHIC AREAS
TICKER: 6727B 4 Current Segments for the year ended Sep 97
SIC: 3570 COMPUTER & OFFICE EQUIPMENT

GICS: 45202010

GEOGRAPHIC AREAS Sep97 % Of Sep96 % Of Sep95 % Of Sep94 % Of Sep93 % Of Sep92 % Of Sep91 % Of
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Great Britain

Sales 18.427 17 16.500 15 17.669 15 14.525 13 11.441 12 12.885 13 20.856 18
Operating Income 0.649 9 0.691 7 0.986 8 0.132 1 0.031 0 0.439 6 0.011 -0
Assets 8.011 16 7.615 15 6.998 15 6.860 16 5.995 13 7.571 14 9.794 14
Capital Expenditures 0.730 14 0.875 11 0.748 21 0.362 5 0.788 19 0.297 16 0.578 9
Depreciation 0.839 18 0.695 15 0.674 12 0.644 12 0.827 14 0.798 10 0.893 12

United States

Sales 59.067 55 58.604 54 66.099 55 59.101 54 55.030 56 53.684 55 63.405 53
Operating Income 4.630 67 6.714 64 6.211 50 5.675 40 3.870 31 1.104 15 -6.136 126
Assets 29.908 62 32.210 63 26.702 58 27.114 62 30.183 66 31.508 60 42.860 62
Capital Expenditures 3.294 64 5.928 74 2.032 57 5.295 76 2.478 59 0.852 47 5.219 80
Depreciation 2.906 62 2.973 65 4.102 70 3.698 67 3.799 64 5.619 72 5112 67
Domestic

Sales 30.308 28 32.818 30 36.272 30 36.383 33 31.296 32 30.248 31 34.369 29
Operating Income 1.633 24 3.041 29 5.341 43 8.532 60 8.570 69 5.677 79 1.252 -26
Assets 10.651 22 11.173 22 12.150 26 9.734 22 9.812 21 13.717 26 16.036 23
Capital Expenditures 1.140 22 1.184 15 0.804 22 1.293 19 0.965 23 0.680 37 0.756 12
Depreciation 0.980 21 0.916 20 1.058 18 1.195 22 1.300 22 1.373 18 1.664 22

Total Foreign

Sales 77.494 2 75.104 70 83.768 70 73.626 67 66.471 68 66.569 69 84.261 71
Operating Income 5.279 76 7.405 71 7.197 57 5.807 40 3.901 31 1.543 21 -6.125 126
Assets 37.919 78 39.825 78 33.700 74 33.974 78 36.178 79 39.079 74 52.654 7
Capital Expenditures 4.024 78 6.803 85215.8(55)-9780 78 5.657 81 3.266 7 1.149 63 5.797 88

Depreciation 3.745 79 3.668 80 4.776 82 4.342 78 4.626 78 6.417 82 6.005 78




Standard & Poor’s Research Insight Report & Chart Library

Geographic Segments - 7 Year History for Historical Areas (CGEO7YR)

Description
This report presents up to seven years of geographic segment data for a single company. The segments presented in
this report are those reported in each year.

COMPANY NAME: NBS TECHNOLOGIES INC 7YEAR GEOGRAPHIC AREA HISTORY
TICKER: 6727B
SIC:




Geographic Areas

Sep93
01
03
04
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01
03
04
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01
03
04

06

Geographic Areas

Great Britain
United States
Domestic

Total Foreign

Great Britain
United States
Domestic

Total Foreign

Great Britain
United States

Domestic

Total Foreign

Totals:

Totals:

Sales

114
55.0
313

66.5

97.8

129
53.7
30.2

66.6

96.8

20.9
63.4
34.4

84.3

% Of
Total

12
56
32

68

100

13
55
31

69

100

18
53
29

71

Op Inc

0.0
3.9
8.6

3.9

125

0.4

11

57

15

7.2

% Of
Total

31
69

31

100

15
79

21

100

Assets

6.0
30.2
9.8

36.2

46.0

7.6

315

13.7

39.1

52.8

9.8

42.9

52.7

% Of
Total

13
66
21

79

100

14
60
26

74

100

14
62
23

7

Cap Exp

0.8
25
1.0

33

4.2

0.3
0.9
0.7

11

18

0.6
52
0.8

5.8

% Of
Total

19
59
23

7

100

16
47
37

63

100

80

12
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Depr

0.8
3.8
13

4.6

59

0.8
5.6

1.4

7.8

0.9
5.1
17

6.0

% Of
Total

14
64
22

78

100

10
72
18

82

100

12
67
22

78
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Standard & Poor’s Research Insight Report & Chart Library

Notes
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